CHASSIS TANDEM ANLE 23 FT - 31 FT

CHASSIS ASSEMBLY — TANDEM AMD SINGLE

No.  Part No.

I 00647
00126
00132
D618
D070
D067
00615
02015
o178
01Ty
03017
7 01147

01146
L] 01e7
L] 01066
10 00253
11 0009E

00114

0013
12 Q10
13 01099
14 01065
15 01026
16 1004

gy

-3

0N
006ET
00526
D001
08326
02015
o101
0I0z3
01001
01024
0107TE
08333
01068
Q1S
oiole
01033
s
DO52E
00522
MoE
ooz

¥E53

=]
=

¥y PRy

BEEY

Descviption

Bolt 3/8 - 16x 1%
Mui 38 - 16
Washer, bock 3/8
Washer, flat 3/8 1D x % OD
Washer, flat 1% x 3
Floor channel formed rear
Rivet, hard 4-8 hard
Alurn, alebad 032 x 3% x 61%
Wheel well, tandem (interior)
Wheel well, single jinlerior)
Insulation
‘Whestl well, tandem (exterior)
Wheel weil, singhe (exterbor)
Floor channel 10. 13" ea.
Floar channel formed front

Rivet, bund self plugging GSP-T-RB-15
Floor balt %4 — 200x 2
Hut

Lasck washer

Resr hold-down plite
Screen 147 mesh 57 x 247
Plywooad 47 x 487 x 96™
Bumper

Hose carrlit assembly

Includes the following:

Lid, hose carrier

Hinge

Support anm

Bracket, support arm 134"
Catch set

Alurndnum sheet 032 x 15% x 611
Standard outrigger roadside

Solid outrigger, notehed 5 LH.
Channel, formed

Solid outrigger, notched 57 R.H.
Cross member angle 1% x 144 x 61%
Floor splice 5/8 x 5 x 57

Flate, hold down

Crossmember, 5§
Crossmember, 4-3 /8 @ floor splice
Crossmember Twd . solid

Mt 5/16-15 hex, cad, plated
Washer, lock helical spring, cad. 5/16
Flat HIy, mach, screw 516 x %
Slkid, rear

Standard owtrigger curbeide

Step assembly (see page 5)

Water tank installation (see page 6)

R g 5

00537
09518
00538
01036

MCHEED
MC592
MC353-4

MCS57
01193
01194
(L]
LTS
01037
0034
01029
w1021
onez
0415
01059
1081
2096
[RES]
01151

Tapered outrigges (C.5.)

Waste tank install. LY. (see page 8) int] (me page T}

Tandem running gesr (see page 10)

Single running gear (see page 10)

B.AL jacks {See page 25}

Bolt, carriage

Spare wheel carrier {See page 24 )

Balt, machine

Hitch ass"y — Marvel (bess jack)
Inclhudes the following:

Coupler

Caster w/thamb screw

Guide plate with modified hole

Hex bolts

Locking mechandsm

Guide plate bushing (power jack cnly)

Chain, safety

Chain retaining loop

Shackle

Gas bottle bass

Tubing A frame

Crossmember, formed

Gussel

Tapered outrigger (RS,

Tnck post (Atwoad)

Gelp, jock handle

Rack, g botile

Front hold down panel

Inck pads

Wheel well stiffener (tandem )

Wheel well stiffener (singh)

Faor costs see Price Book — Chessis and Components
Batane Equipment

WHEEL WELL




